



Ding Yong

Lawyer

O S

Shanghai

Email: Dingyong@gaopenglaw.com

Telephone: 021-5039 2800

Areas of practices

Securities and Capital Market, Civil and Commercial Dispute Resolution, Corporation Compliance,

Work experience

Lawyer Ding Yong is mainly engaged in securities and capital markets and corporate compliance business.

Lawyer Ding Yong has over 11 years of work and operation in the securities and capital markets, and has served as the head of the compliance and legal department in two securities firms (including one listed securities firm). He has participated in various major decision-making and corporate governance tasks of the company, is familiar with the situation of the securities industry, understands various regulations on the supervision and operation of the capital market, and has rich theoretical and practical experience in the field of securities finance and litigation, Enjoys a good reputation in the securities industry.

Lawyer Ding Yong is mainly engaged in civil and commercial dispute resolution.

Lawyer Ding Yong has served as a judge for many years, and has rich theoretical knowledge and practical experience in civil, commercial, and administrative adjudication work. He is familiar with the workflow and case handling ideas of judicial organs.

Social positions

Independent Director of Shanghai Kaijie E-commerce Co., Ltd Mediator of Shanghai Financial Consumption Dispute Mediation Center

Educational background

China University of Political Science and Law Undergraduate Law Master of Laws, Fudan University

Work experience

Ding Yong joined Gaopeng Law Firm in 2019

Before joining Gaopeng, he served as a judge in an intermediate people's court in a municipality directly under the central government in China

Later,he successively served as the Deputy General Manager of Compliance Management of Guojin Securities Co.,Ltd.and the General Manager of Compliance Management Department of Aijian Securities Co.,Ltd

Representative cases

Perennial legal consultant client

- Shanghai Shentong Metro Group Co., Ltd
- Shanghai Ronghe Dianke Finance Leasing Co., Ltd
- Guoyuan Securities Co., Ltd
- Xiangcai Securities Co., Ltd
- Southwest Securities Co., Ltd
- Western Securities Co., Ltd
- Huafu Securities Co., Ltd
- Guojin Securities Co., Ltd

Civil action

- Southwest Securities Co., Ltd., Southwest Securities Co., Ltd., Shanghai Lujiazui East Road Securities Business Department, Securities
 Settlement Fund Dispute Agent of the People's Court of Pudong New Area, Shanghai, Agent of the Second Instance of the Shanghai
 Financial Court, Agent of the retrial case of the Shanghai Higher People's Court
- Providing legal services for Shanghai Metro Trading Co., Ltd. and Shanghai Metro Oriental Real Estate Development Co., Ltd. in the administrative penalty case of the State Administration of Market Supervision and Administration

Working language

Chinese